Heart of America Council Boy Scouts of America

2026 Summer Camp Fee Schedule

WEBELOS RESIDENT CAMP (3-DAYS/2-NIGHTS)

Webelos Draw begins Monday, January 12, 2026 on-line
> $50.00 deposit is due with each reservation for Webelos and Full Time Adults at the camp draw
> Final Payment due by Wednesday, April 22, 2026 AND names of all campers

WEBELOS CAMP FEES ON OR BEFORE 4/22/26 4/22/26 OR AFTER
Webelos* $200.00 $225.00
Adults $190.00 $215.00
Den Chief* $190.00 $215.00
Part Time Adults** $70.00 per day $80.00 per day

*There are no part-time Webelos at camp. **Part Time Adult CANNOT combine to share a full time slot.
$50.00 of each reservation for Webelos and Full Time Adult is non-refundable if updates are made on/before 4/22/26
$20 of each Part Time Adult day will be non-refundable *See Refund Policy

BEAR RESIDENT CAMP (2-DAYS/1-NIGHT)

Bear Draw begins Monday, January 26, 2026 on-line. There must be an adult/guardian for every Scout attending.
> $30.00 deposit is due with each reservation for Bears and Full Time Adults at the camp draw
» Final Payment due by Wednesday, April 22, 2026 AND names of all campers

BEAR CAMP FEES ON OR BEFORE 4/22/26 4/22/26 OR AFTER
Bears* $125.00 $150.00
Adults* $115.00 $140.00

Den Chief* $115.00 $140.00

*There are no part-time Bears or Adults at this camp.
$30.00 of each reservation for Bears/Adults are non-refundable if updates are made on/before 4/22/26 *See Refund Policy

WOLF RESIDENT CAMP (1-DAY/1-NIGHT)

Wolf Draw begins Monday, February 9, 2026 on-line. There must be an adult/guardian for every Scout attending.
> $30.00 deposit is due with each reservation for Wolves and Full Time Adults at the camp draw

> _Final Payment due by Wednesday, April 22, 2026 AND names of all campers

WOLF CAMP FEES ON OR BEFORE 4/22/26 4/22/26 OR AFTER
Wolves* $110.00 $135.00
Adults* $100.00 $125.00
Den Chief* $100.00 $125.00

*There are no part-time Wolves or Adults at this camp.
$30.00 of each reservation for Wolves/Adults are non-refundable if updates are made on/before 4/22/26 *See Refund Policy

TIGER CAMP (2-DAYS/NO OVER NIGHT)

Tiger Draw begins Monday, February 23, 2026 on-line. There must be an adult/guardian for every Scout attending.
> $30.00 deposit is due with each reservation for Tigers and Full Time Adults at the camp draw
» Final Payment due by Wednesday, April 22, 2026 AND names of all campers

TIGER CAMP FEES ON OR BEFORE 4/22/26 4/22/26 OR AFTER
Tigers* $55.00 $80.00
Adults* $45.00 $70.00

Den Chief* $45.00 $70.00

*There are no part-time Tigers or Adults at this camp.
$20.00 of each reservation for Tigers/Adults are non-refundable if updates are made on/before 4/22/26 *See Refund Policy

**Any Scout, Leader or Part-time Leader (including new) added at Camp will be charged a Late Fee**
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE WILL REFUNDS OR UPDATES BE MADE TO THE UNIT’S ROSTER/BILLING STATEMENT AFTER SEPTEMBER 30™!

Camp Fees 2026:Ic 10.23.2025



Heart of America Council Boy Scouts of America

2026 Summer Camp Fee Schedule A

BARTLE ScouTs BSA CAMP

Bartle Draw is November 10, 11, 12, & 13, 2025
$75.00 deposit is due with each reservation for Scouts and Full Time Leaders at the camp draw
» Y of Balance due by Wednesday, February 18, 2026
> Final Payment due by Wednesday, April 22, 2026 AND names of all campers

BARTLE BARTLE
Scout Camp Fees Scouts BSA Scouts BSA
BEFORE 4/22/26 AFTER 4/22/26
Scouts* $470.00 $495.00
1t Two Leaders $370.00 $395.00
Additional Full Time / Shared Leaders $470.00 $495.00
Part Time Leaders** $70.00 per day $80.00 per day

*There are no part-time Scouts at camp. Part Time Leaders CAN combine to share a full time slot (ONLY 2 Leaders).
$75 of each Scout and Full Time Leader is non-refundable if updates are made on/before 4/22/26 *See Refund Policy
$20 of each Part Time Leader Day will be non-refundable *See Refund Policy

NAISH ScouTs BSA CAMP

Naish On-line Draw begins Monday, November 3, 2025
$75.00 deposit is due with each reservation for Scouts and Full Time Leaders at the camp draw
» ¥ of Balance due by Wednesday, February 18, 2026

> _Final Payment due by Wednesday, April 22, 2026 AND names of all campers

NAISH EARLY NAISH NAISH
Scout Camp Fees Scouts BSA Scouts BSA Scouts BSA
BEFORE 1/1/26 BEFORE 4/22/26 AFTER 4/22126

Scouts* $295.00 $320.00 $335.00

1st Two Leaders $195.00 $220.00 $235.00

Additional Full Time / Shared Leaders $295.00 $320.00 $335.00
Part Time Leaders** $70.00 per day $70.00 per day $80.00 per day

*There are no part-time Scouts at camp. Part Time Leaders CAN combine to share a full time slot (ONLY 2 Leaders).
$75 of each Scout and Full Time Leader is non-refundable if updates are made on/before 4/22/26 *See Refund Policy
$20 of each Part Time Leader Day will be non-refundable *See Refund Policy

ROTARY ScouT CAMP
» Payment due by Monday, June 2, 2026 AND names of all campers
ROTARY FEES ON OR BEFORE 6/2/26 6/2/26 OR AFTER

Scouts BSA* $200.00 $225.00

*There are no part-time Scouts at this camp.
$75 of each Scout is non-refundable if updates are made on/before 6/2/26 *See Refund Policy

**Any Scout, Leader or Part-time Leader (including new) added at Camp will be charged a Late Fee**

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE WILL REFUNDS OR UPDATES BE MADE TO THE
UNIT’S ROSTER/BILLING STATEMENT AFTER SEPTEMBER 30!

Camp Fees 2026:Ic 10.23.2025



